



15-185-23451 00-00

**FIELD ORDER 16364**

Subject to Correction

Date	7-8-07	Customer ID		Lease	Bartlett	Well #	10-10	Legal	10-243-14W
C H A R G E	Nacudoches Oil & Gas			County	Stafford	State	Ks.	Station	Pratt
	Depth		Formation	Total Pvc	4268	Shoe Joint	21'		
	Casing	5 1/2	Casing Depth	4262	TD	4203	Job Type	PNW-Std. S. N.W.	
	Customer Representative	Marvin		Treater	Bobby Drake				

AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	X Marvin Bush
------------	--	-----------	--	-----------------------	---------------

Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	1205	150 SK	AA2		2479.50
P	D203	25 SK	100/40 Poz		267.75
			Cement for 5 1/2 Production Csg. Bartlett 10-10		
P	C194	34 lb.	Cellulose		140.60
P	C195	113 lb.	FLA-322		932.75
P	C221	787 lb.	Salt (fine)		196.75
P	C243	15 lb.	Deframer		51.75
P	C244	43 lb.	Cement friction Reducer		258.00
P	C312	106 lb.	Gas Blok		545.90
P	C321	750 lb.	Gilsonite		502.50
P	C304	500 gal	Super Flush II		765.00
P	F101	5 ea.	Turbalizer, 5 1/2"		391.00
P	F121	1 ea.	Basket, 5 1/2"		268.50
P	F170	1 ea.	I.R. Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"		250.00
P	F211	1 ea.	Auto Fill float shoe, 5 1/2"		320.00
P	E100	60 mi.	Heavy Vehicle Mileage		300.00
P	E701	30 mi.	Pickup Mileage		90.00
P	E704	245 ton.	Bulk Delivery		391.20
P	E707	175 SK.	Cement Service Charge		262.50
P	F891	1 ea.	Service Supervisor		150.00
P	R209	1 ea.	Cement Pump, 4001'-4500'		1764.00
P	R701	1 ea.	Cement Head Rental		250.00
P	R404	1 ea.	Derivick Charge		250.00
			Discounted Price		9078.05

RECEIVED  
DEC 10 2007  
KCC WICHITA



Pratt

PAGE 1 of 1	CUST NO 1970-NAC002	INVOICE DATE 07/03/2007
INVOICE NUMBER <b>1970000507</b>		

**B** NACOGDOCHES OIL & GAS, LLC  
**L** P O BOX 632418  
**L**  
**T** NACOGDOCHES TX 75963  
**O** ATTN:

**J** LEASE NAME Bartlett  
**O** WELL NO. 10-10  
**B** COUNTY Stafford  
**S** STATE KS  
**I** JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe  
**T** JOB CONTACT  
**E**

*15-185-23451 00-00 8 5/8 Surface Casing Cement*

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	TERMS	DUE DATE
1970-00510	301		Net 30 DAYS	08/02/2007
<b>For Service Dates: 07/01/2007 to 07/01/2007</b>				
<b>1970-00510</b>				
<b>1970-16330</b>	<b>Cement-New Well Casing</b>	<b>7/1/07</b>		
Pump Charge-Hourly			1.00 Hour	924.000 924.00
Casing Cement Pumper			1.00 EA	250.000 250.00
Cementing Head w/Manifold			1.00 EA	90.000 90.00
Cement Float Equipment			1.00 EA	88.900 88.90
Centralizer				
Cement Float Equipment			250.00 DH	1.500 375.00
Wooden Cement Plug			60.00 DH	5.000 300.00
Mileage			323.00 DH	1.600 516.80
Cement Service Charge			30.00 Hour	3.000 90.00
Mileage			62.00 EA	3.700 229.40 T
Heavy Vehicle Mileage				
Mileage			645.00 EA	1.000 645.00 T
Proppant and Bulk Delivery			250.00 EA	10.710 2,677.50 T
Pickup			1.00 Hour	150.000 150.00
Car, Pickup or Van Mileage				
Additives				
Callflake				
Calcium Chloride				
Cement				
60/40 POZ				
Supervisor				
Service Supervisor				

**RECEIVED**

JUL 09 2007

**POSTED**

**RECEIVED**  
 DEC 10 2007  
 KCC WICHITA

**PLEASE REMIT TO:**  
 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  
 PO BOX 841903  
 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:  
 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  
 PO BOX 10460  
 MIDLAND, TX 79702

BID DISCOUNT	-1,014.53
SUBTOTAL	5,322.07
TAX	187.95
INVOICE TOTAL	5,510.02